Headline: School of Digital Health launched at Foundation Day of IIHMR

Print Coverage:

Date	Publication	Edition
9 October 2023	Indian Express	Jaipur

IIHMR launches School of Digital Health

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE

JAIPUR, OCTOBER 9

THE INDIAN Institute of Health Management Research (IIHMR) celebrated its 39th Foundation Day on October 5.Dr PR Sodani, IIHMR University president emphasised the role of alumni in achieving the mission of the institute. Distinguished alumni awards were presented to Dr Sheenu Jhawar, director, Apex Hospitals and Mahipal Singh Bhanot, business head-NCR, Fortis Hospital. The event also marked the announcement of the School of Digital Health. Dr Sodani said that there is a need to establish the School of Digital Health to prepare next-generation leaders. This school will offer a full-time, two-year MBA programme in Healthcare Analytics. In addition, the school will also offer a Certificate Course on Digital Health.